

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment  
NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 3, Page 3, Section 54,  
2 Lines 60-61, by deleting the phrase "each congressional district" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 phrase "the state and by a majority of voters in a majority of congressional districts"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section B, Lines 11-12, by deleting all of the said lines and  
6 inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
7

8 "• Require that statewide initiative petitions be approved by a majority of voters and in a  
9 majority of congressional districts in effect at the time of the vote; and"; and  
10

11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
12 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Session